

Legislation Text

File #: 11-0479, Version: 1

John Dentler- Volunteer of the Month April 2011 **PROCLAMATION** In Appreciation of John M. Dentler April 19, 2011

- WHEREAS, John M. Dentler has dedicated himself to volunteering in the assistance of the Ann Arbor Police Department and the residents of Ann Arbor; and
- WHEREAS, John M. Dentler has made significant contributions of time, energy and morale to the members of the Ann Arbor Police Department and to the citizen's of Ann Arbor; and
- WHEREAS, The City of Ann Arbor recognizes and appreciates the tireless work of volunteers in assistance of our Police and community.

NOW THEREFORE, I, John Hieftje, Mayor of Ann Arbor, Michigan, in recognition of these personal and volunteer endeavors, conducted to the greater good of our community, do hereby proclaim a commemoration of John M. Dentler on April 19, 2011, in the City of Ann Arbor.

I hereby set my hand and seal This 19th day of April, 2011

John Hieftje, Mayor